REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

HOUSING CONSUMER PROTECTION BILL

[B 10B—2021]

(As agrred to by the Select Committee on Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs (Water, Sanitation and Human Settlements)
(National Council of Provinces))

[B 10C—2021]

ISBN 978-1-4850-0968-9

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

HOUSING CONSUMER PROTECTION BILL [B10B—2021]

CLAUSE 1

1. On page 7, in line 53, to omit "technical standards" and to substitute "Technical Standards".

CLAUSE 14

- 1. On page 12, in line 50, to omit "technical standards" and to substitute "Technical Standards".
- 2. On page 13, in line 4, to omit "technical standards" and to substitute "Technical Standards".

CHAPTER III

1. On page 14, in line 38, after "HOMEBUILDERS" to insert "AND DEVELOPERS".

CLAUSE 30

1. On page 17, in line 37, to omit "(9)" and to substitute "(10)".

CLAUSE 42

- 1. On page 22, in line 11, to omit "subsections" and to substitute "subsection".
- 2. On page 22, in line 14, after "a" to insert "structural".

CLAUSE 64

- 1. On page 29, in line 7, to omit "technical standard" and to substitute "Technical Standard".
- 2. On page 29, in line 54, to omit "64" and to substitute "65".

CLAUSE 85

1. On page 35, from line 5, to omit ", 2008 (Act No. 5 of 2008)".

CLAUSE 94

1. On page 37, in line 17, to omit "2021" and to substitute "2024".

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

On page 3, in line 2, after "HOMEBUILDERS" to insert "AND DEVELOPERS".